

M.A.C.C-51-2021

CNR-WBUD01-000664-2021

Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579) District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

07/28-06-2022

Today is fixed for SR/AD of O.P.Insurance and appearance of O.P.Owner.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

None appears on behalf of the O.P. owner.

Hence, the instant case do prceed exparte against the O.P.Owner.

No SR/AD of O.P. Insurance is received.

To 10-08-2022 for SR/AD of O.P.Insurance

MACT Judge

Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj