

MACC-51-2021

CNR-WBUD01-000664-2021

Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149) District Judge(in-ch), U/D at Raiganj.

12/29-03-2023

Court is lying vacant for retirement of regular P.O. due to superannuation.

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P. Owner and W/S by O.P. Insurance.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. Insurance files hazira along with Written Statement.

Copy served to other sides.

Written Statement is accepted.

To 12-05-2023 for framing of issues.

D & C

D.J.in ch.
U/D at Raiganj.

MACT Judge(in-ch)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj