

MACC- 51-2021

CNR-WBUD 01-000664- 2021

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,,U/D at Raiganj.

20/05-02-2024

Today is fixed for Evidence.

O.P. Insurance files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner files her examination in chief on affidavit along with examination in chief of one witness namely Manoranjan Pal.

Petitioner Kalapati Barman is examined as P.W-1 and witness Manoranjan Pal is examined as P.W- 2 in chief.

Cross examination of P.w-1 and P.W-2 is deferred on prayer of Ld. Lawyer for the O.P. Insurance.

On examination of P.W-1 the certified copy of FIR ,written complaint,seizure list ,charge sheet, P.M report, Insurance Policy and original Adhar Card of deceased/Victim,copy of Adhar Cards of P.W-1 ,one Sadhya Barman, Ramchandra Barman and Drishti Barman (after being compared with original) are marked as Exbts- 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 and 10 respectively.

To 19.04.2024 for cross examination of P.Ws.

D &C

MACT Judge
U/D at Raiganj.

MACT Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.