

MACC 51 of 2021
CNR-WBUD01-000664-2021

Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277), District Judge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 26

Dated 16/11/2024

Today is fixed for O. P. W.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. Insurance Company files hazira.

Record is taken up for O. P. W.

No evidence is found present on behalf of the O. P. Insurance Company.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. Insurance Company prays for more time for O. P. W.

After perusal the case record it appears that several dates were passed for O. P. W. but Insurance Company is found not ready for O. P. W. and today the same also be repeated. Given the undue delay the request for additional time, though considered, is contingent upon the imposition of a pecuniary penalty.

In light of therefore said observation, the Insurance Company is hereby directed to make a payment of Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand) only in cash, as a penalty for the delay, which shall be deposited forthwith with the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority (DLSA), Uttar Dinajpur.

Fix 29.01.2025 for O. P. W. id argument.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

MACT.J.

MACT Judge,U/Dinajpur