

MAC Case No. 51 of 2021
CNR No. WBUD01-000664-2021
J.O Code No.WB00700

Order No. 31

Dated : 18.08.2025

The case is posted for OPW I.d argument.

Both sides are present. But OP/Insurance Co. files an application for adjournement.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised strong objection against the prayer for adjournment.

Ld. Advocate for the OP submits that at least one week time may kindly be given.

Perused the case record.

It appears that OP has not yet complied the order no. 26 dated 16.11.2024, so OP is directed to comply the said order immediately.

However, considering the entire facts and circumstance, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 25.08.2025 for OPW i.d OP's case will be closed.

Dictd by me

MACT cum District Judge
Dinajpur

MACT cum District Judge Uttar
Uttar Dinajpur