

MACC 51 of 2021
CNR-WBUD01-000664-2021

Present : Ataur Rahman (WB00700), District Judge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 39
Dated 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. Insurance Company files hazira.

The case record is taken up for hearing of argument.

Heard argument on the part the petitioner in full at length and in part of O.P-Ins. Co. Ltd.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P-Ins. Co. Ltd. by filing a petition prays for time for further argument on the ground stated therein. Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 02.02.2026 for F/Argument.

Dictd. & cordd.

MACT.J.

MACT Judge,U/Dinajpur